502811008 05/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2857603

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MICHAEL CHARLES	3 SMITH			05/13/2014	
THOMAS GLEN RIV	'ARD			05/13/2014	
ROBERT WILLIAMS	NIMS			05/13/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	WEST	ERN SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	1122	IDUSTRY STREET			
Internal Address:	BLDG.	BLDG. B			
City:	EVERI	VERETT			
State/Country:	WASH	NGTON			
Postal Code:	98203	98203			
Application Number:		29490996			
Application Numbe	r:	29490996			
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number:		, the e-meil eddress fi	vot. if that is up		
Fax Number:		the e-mail address fi	rst; if that is un	successful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Correspondence w		o <i>the e-mail address fi</i> patents@lanepowell.cc		successful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w.</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	ill be sent to	patents@lanepowell.cc LANE POWELL PC	om	successful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w.</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ill be sent to	patents@lanepowell.cc LANE POWELL PC 1420 5TH AVE SUITE	om	successful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w.</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ill be sent to	patents@lanepowell.cc LANE POWELL PC 1420 5TH AVE SUITE PO BOX 91302	om 4200	successful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w.</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>ill be sent to</i> ne:	patents@lanepowell.cc LANE POWELL PC 1420 5TH AVE SUITE PO BOX 91302 SEATTLE, WASHINGT	om 4200	successful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w.</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	<i>ill be sent t</i> ne: Γ NUMBER:	patents@lanepowell.cc LANE POWELL PC 1420 5TH AVE SUITE PO BOX 91302 SEATTLE, WASHINGT 127433.0004	om 4200 ⁻ ON 98111	successful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w.</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	<i>ill be sent t</i> ne: Γ NUMBER:	patents@lanepowell.cc LANE POWELL PC 1420 5TH AVE SUITE PO BOX 91302 SEATTLE, WASHINGT 127433.0004 PRIYA SINHA CI	om 4200 ⁻ ON 98111 LOUTIER	successful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	<i>ill be sent t</i> ne: Γ NUMBER:	patents@lanepowell.cc LANE POWELL PC 1420 5TH AVE SUITE PO BOX 91302 SEATTLE, WASHINGT 127433.0004 PRIYA SINHA Cl /Priya Sinha Clou	om 4200 ⁻ ON 98111 LOUTIER	successful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w.</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	<i>ill be sent t</i> ne: Γ NUMBER:	patents@lanepowell.cc LANE POWELL PC 1420 5TH AVE SUITE PO BOX 91302 SEATTLE, WASHINGT 127433.0004 PRIYA SINHA CI /Priya Sinha Clou 05/15/2014	om 4200 ⁻ ON 98111 LOUTIER utier/	successful, it will be sent via	

source=127433_0004_AssignmentAsFiled_051514#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

(Design Patent Application)

We, the undersigned, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a design patent application entitled "Traffic Signal Cabinet," which was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 6, 2012 and assigned serial No. 29/415,027.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we:

- 1. Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to Western Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 1122 Industry Street, Bldg. B, Everett, WA 98203 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
 - (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly;
 - (b) the above-referenced patent application, any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, including, without limitation, any application that is a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the abovereferenced patent application, and the right to claim priority to the abovereferenced patent application; and
 - (c) any patent (including, without limitation, any U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, U.S. or non-U.S., to issue to the Assignee any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent application(s) and patents under paragraph 1 of this Assignment.
- 3. Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or

PATENT REEL: 032906 FRAME: 0293 patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.

- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon us, as well as our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

Signed on the dates indicated beside our signatures.

harlesont 1) Signature Michael Charles Smith

Signature: / han Lleen Kon 2) Thomas Glen Rivard

3) Signature: _________ Robert Williams Nims

Date: <u>5-13-14</u> Date: <u>5/13/14</u>

5/13/14 Date:

RECORDED: 05/15/2014